Case number: 1300628/21



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr D Limburn

Respondent: Resource Consulting Ltd

**Heard at:** Birmingham (by CVP)

**On:** 7, 8, 9, 24 February 2022

**Before:** Employment Judge Meichen

**Appearances:** 

For the claimant: Ms S Bewley, counsel For the respondent: Mr G Probert, counsel

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The claim of breach of contract is dismissed following a withdrawal of that claim by the claimant.
- 2. The claim of unfair dismissal fails and is dismissed.

**Employment Judge Meichen** 

24 February 2022